19994894
INTRODUGED BY: CHRIS A, TREGRE, PARISH PRESIDENT

(DEPARTMENT OF WATERWORKS)
ORDINANCE NO._99-10-2'

An ordinance to approve and authorize the

execution of Change Order No. 2 and final for the

Repainting of Ground Water Storage Tank No. 4

to decrease the contract time by 115 calendar

days.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTION L. That Ordinance No. 99-5-11 adopted May 17, 1999, by the St

Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
Capitol Enterprises for the Repainting of Ground Water Storage Tank No. 4 in the

amount of $125,900.00 and,
SECTION Il That it is necessary to decrease the contract time by 115 calendar

days.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE, THE MEMBERS OF THE ST.
CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the execution of
Change Order No. One (2) and final for the Repainting of Ground Water Storage Tank
No. 4 to decrease the contract time by 115 calendar days.
BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized to

execute this Change Order to the contract.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:
YEAS: MINNICH, ALEXANDER, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT, DUHE
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: RAMCHANDRAN, CHAMPAGNE, JOHNSON, SIRMON
And the ordinance was declared adopted this_4th day ofoctober, 1989, fo
become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.
P (%
CHARMAN (= m N
(=]
SECRETARY: (\@M =
()

DLVD/PARISH PRES\%ENT: DX, 5/ V389

DISAPPROVED:____

APPROVED:

PARISH PRESIDENT: % % %i%‘,

RETD/SECRETARY: Qo NN

AT: %45 AN RECD BY:_( 6%:

%&F}g{ OFFICE

2
A5 ENTRY NO, 22377 37
FGLIO

FC

LERK O
OIDQ(\

Ood

TCMDED N THE ST CHARLES PARISH
N MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOD

]
.

NO.




SECTION 00804
CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 2

Date: Angust 24, 1999

Agreement Date: May 19, 1999

NAME OF PROJECT: Repainting of Groundwater Storage Tank No. 4 — Luling Water Plant

OWNER: St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR: Capitol Enterprises, Inc.
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Justification: To decrease contract time to actual time.
Change to CONTRACT PRICE:
Original CONTRACT PRICE: $125.000.00

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER:__ $164.800.00
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be INCREASED by: NA |

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be; _ N/A

Change to CONTRACT TIME:
The CONTRACT TIME will be decreased by 115 calendar days.

The date for completion of all work will be August 17, 1999.
(Date)

Requested By)_{}} ( M/ l/\— Tows AR
pitol Efterprises, Inc.

Approvals By: M M-/; . // "%{Q____

ShreadlKuy@hdall & Associates, Inc.

(ot 2 A,

St. Charles Parish

00804-1




